
Mesa Council Chambers
57 East 1st StreetCity of Mesa

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 24-0653

Status:Type: Contract Agenda Ready

In control: City Council

On agenda: 7/1/2024

Title: Dollar Limit Increase to the Term Contract for Fire Department Uniforms for the Mesa Fire and
Medical Department (MFMD) (Citywide)

This contract provides MFMD staff with work uniforms such as shirts, hats, outwear, pants, shorts,
dress uniform items, etc. which are worn during their normal daily work activities. This contract was
recently rebid and awarded. The dollar limit increase was necessary for the current contract to cover
purchases made through the old contract expiration of June 30, 2024.

The MFMD and Procurement Services recommend increasing the dollar limit with United Fire
Equipment Company by $80,000, from $838,368.95 to $918,368.95.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Council Report

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Dollar Limit Increase to the Term Contract for Fire Department Uniforms for the Mesa Fire and
Medical Department (MFMD) (Citywide)

This contract provides MFMD staff with work uniforms such as shirts, hats, outwear, pants, shorts,
dress uniform items, etc. which are worn during their normal daily work activities. This contract was
recently rebid and awarded. The dollar limit increase was necessary for the current contract to cover
purchases made through the old contract expiration of June 30, 2024.

The MFMD and Procurement Services recommend increasing the dollar limit with United Fire
Equipment Company by $80,000, from $838,368.95 to $918,368.95.

City of Mesa Printed on 7/2/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

